UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1521

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of James

- 2 Joseph Doll.
- WHEREAS, James Joseph Doll owned and operated James J. Doll Plumbing in
- 4 Union, Kentucky; and
- 5 WHEREAS, James Doll was a member and past president of NKY Masters
- 6 Plumbing Association and the American Red Poll Association; and
- WHEREAS, James Doll departed this earthly life on November 16, 2020, leaving
- 8 his family, his friends, and his community in solemn mourning; and
- 9 WHEREAS, James Doll was preceded in death by his parents, Joseph William and
- 10 Dorothy Mae Doll. He is survived by his wife of 60 years, Diana Doll; his children,
- 11 Charlene Doll, Cindy Rouse, Jim Doll, Jeffery Doll, and Jennifer Doll; his sisters, Jodi
- Bowling and Diana Lovelace; his grandchildren, Kayla, Landon, Megan, Donnie, Taylor,
- Austin, Anna, Kelsie, Alyssa, and Nathan; and his great grandchildren, Easton, Lucy,
- 14 Harlow, Sarah, and Lyra;
- NOW, THEREFORE,
- 16 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 17 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their utmost sympathies
- 19 upon the passing of James Joseph Doll and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, his
- 20 friends, and his community for their loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 22 memory of James Joseph Doll.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 24 Resolution to Senator John Schickel for delivery.